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Parts & assemble Suitable for R/L use

INSTALLATION

EN

2

3

DOOR WIDTH
(mm)

DOOR WEIGHT
(mm)

DOOR
THICKNESS

(mm)

wooden door

metal door

Washer

Main arm

Fixing screw M8

SPEED Adjustment

Fast Slow

Latching angle

Opening angle adj.
(Just Hold Open availadle)

Closing angle

Latching adj.

Closing adj.

Opening angle and closing speed adjustment

Fast SlowFasten

Loose
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NO. Parts QTY

Body

Fixing plate

Screw M5x14.7

Screw ST4.8x25

Setting Screw M10

Stop block

Stop Piece

Adjust Piece

Rail

Washer

Screw M6X15

Wrench

Fixing Screw M8

Main arm

Slider

Cover

NO. Parts QTY

Installation of the body

Installation of the rail assembly

Fixing the arm to the body

Slider

Adjust piece

Stop  piece

Stop block

Rail

Fixing the arm to the slider



L R

70 70

7070

70 70

468 468

468

468

468

468

95 231 168

95 231 168

168 231 95

168 231 95
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